

Dear Sirs,

Please refer our Circular No.APNS/2022/19 dated February 01, 2022 regarding suspension of ads of the Govt. of Azad Jammu & Kashmir (AJK) on complaints of member publications and APNS accredited advertising agencies for non-payment of their dues.

Govt. of Azad Jammu & Kashmir (AJK) has partially settled the outstanding dues and assured to clear the remaining dues of member publications and advertising agencies after due process. We have therefore, decided to provisionally restore the ads of Azad Jammu & Kashmir (AJK) with immediate effect.

Member publications are hereby advised to accept the advertisements of the Azad Jammu & Kashmir (AJK) as usual.

Thanking you.	
Yours faithfully, Nyrhun Gr halbern	
( Nazafreen Saigol Lakhani ) Secretary General, APNS	ال يكستان ن